MORM PTO-1618A Expires C6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Our Refs: 45091-0014, 0015 07-27-19	98 HEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 1	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 10077727	75 'ype
_X New	_X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name6
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Mar	k if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Ocular Sciences, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year
	6 10 98
Formerly	
·	Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Party Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name CVG Product Services, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 7255 Crescent Boulevard	
Address (line 2) Pennsauken, New Jersey 08110	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership Limited I	PartnershipIf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.
X Corporation — Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization _Delaware	
07/24/1998 SSHITH 00000147 1544247 FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0)	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)	**************************************		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	MPN -40-JANUAR AND		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (202) 467-7846
Name	Brett I. Miller, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCK	IUS LLP	
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036-586	59	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	# <u>2</u>
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Reg Trademark Application Number of	istration Number(s) or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	Mark if additional numbers are attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Num		Registration Number(s)	
		1,544,247 1,866,241	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total nun	nber of properties involved. #	2
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed _ Account	·	\$ _65,00 nnt Deposit Account Number: _13-4520
		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes <u>X</u> No
Statement and S	Signature		
		nd belief, the foregoing information is to nal document. Charges to deposit acco	
		\sim \sim ℓ ℓ ,	Ä L
Brett I. Miller, F		Signat	7/13/98 ure Date Signed
name o	f Person Signing	Signat	urc Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Registrations)

WHEREAS, Ocular Sciences, Inc. ("OSI"), a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 475 Eccles Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CQ.4	1,544,247	June 20, 1989
SOFMED	1,866,241	December 6, 1 994

WHEREAS, CVG Product Services, Inc., ("CVG") a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 7255 Crescent Boulevard, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08110, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OSI, does hereby assign unto CVG, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the said trademarks, will be held and enjoyed by CVG, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed at Son France, this oday of June 1992

Ocular Sciences, Inc.

Title: DATULIE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0401

State of	California			
County of _	San Mateo			
	On this 10th day of	June, 19_	98 , before me,	Edward M. Reave:
appeared _	, a Notary Public in Daniel J. Kunst	and for the State of personally k	California nown to me (_, personally
spendents of	EREIGIREURSENDENDE to	be the person(😽 who:	se name(%) is/ 849	subscribed to
his/h er/the instrument	instrument and acknowled r authorized capacity(i&&) the person(&) or the entity	, and that by his/her	their signature	en the
the instrum	ient.			

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Comm #1030898
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN MATEO COUNTY
Comm. Expires June 22, 1398

Edward H. Reavis Notary Public

TRADEMARK 13977 000 707 15980\ 2 REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0402